



CALCULATIONS

STA.	BEARING	DIST.	N	S	E	W	NORTH	EAST
A	S 41° 28' 10" E	716.84		537.14	474.71		1269.21	474.71
B	S 48° 31' 50" W	40.00		26.49		29.97	1241.72	444.74
C	S 58° 14' 35" E	359.99		215.41	288.89		1026.25	733.13
D	S 72° 03' 07" E	216.77		66.80	206.22		959.45	939.35
E	N 88° 18' 35" E	387.22	11.98		387.03		971.43	1326.38
F	N 75° 33' 28" E	49.22	12.28		47.67		983.71	1374.05
G	S 14° 26' 38" E	20.00		19.37	4.99		964.34	1379.04
H	S 24° 20' 37" E	20.00		18.22	8.24		946.12	1387.28
I	S 65° 37' 23" W	122.02		50.30		111.17	875.02	1276.11
J	S 49° 07' 43" W	245.04		291.22		336.33	604.60	939.58
K	S 32° 36' 02" W	45.00		37.91		24.25	566.69	915.33
L	S 32° 36' 02" W	45.00		37.91		24.25	528.78	891.08
M	S 80° 42' 27" W	205.06		32.76		202.43	496.02	688.65
N	N 37° 52' 10" W	477.77	377.76			293.28	873.18	395.37
O	N 15° 47' 20" E	51.19	49.26		13.93		922.44	409.30
P	N 8° 52' 00" E	49.69	49.10		7.66		971.32	416.96
Q	N 3° 43' 30" E	65.72	65.38		4.27		1037.12	421.23
R	N 5° 35' 30" W	45.26	45.05			4.41	1082.17	416.82
S	N 15° 06' 50" W	25.43	24.55			6.63	1106.72	410.19
T	N 81° 39' 50" W	414.58	60.10			110.19	1166.82	0.00
U	North	638.53	638.53				1205.35	0.00
			1538.57	1538.57	1443.11	1443.11		

PLAN OF LAND
 IN
BROOKLINE, MASS.
 Scale 1 inch = 50 feet December 19, 1945
 J.F. Hennessy C.E. Brookline, Mass.
 19663
 PL 594 & CO

I certify that this survey was made in accordance
 with Land Court instructions.
 Date: December 19, 1945
 J.F. Hennessy C.E.
 Surveyor

Metropolitan District Commission
 Easement for Water Pipes
 Reservoir Lane data added
 in Orange 4 March 1946
 J.F. Hennessy - by F.A. Gull